ATTACHMENT: 1 REPORT NO:

SCHEDULE OF RATES. -]
SWEEPING OF URBAN AND ARTERIAL ROADS
TENDER NUMBER 107-99/00

(To be completed and submitted with the tender) ... -7
ITEM DESCRIPTION Price per -~ REMARKS |
Annum
$
1. Urban Roads — one sweep each vear

Beldon $ 1.560.00
Burns Beach $ 520.00
Connolly $ 2,080.00
Craigie $ 3,600.00
Currambine $ 2.080.00
Duncraig $ 4,860.00
Edgewater $ 3,900.00
Greenwood $ 3,120.00
Heathridge $ 3,120.00
Hillarys $ 3,640.00
Tluka $ 1,040.00
Joondalup $ 2,600.00
Kallaroo $ 2,080.00
Kingsley $ 4,680.00
Kinross $ 3,120.00
Mullaloo $ 2,080.00
Ocean Reef $ 3,640.00
Padbury $ 3,640.00
Sorrento $ 2,600.00
Warwick $ 1,560.00
Woodvale $ 4,160.00

Total $59,720.00

2. Arterial Roads — one sweep each vear
$11,639

Lump sum price all arterial roads. (Ref
Clause 12 of the Specification)

There is no rise or fall in the above prices and all prices are inclusive of labour, materials,
plant and equipment, traffic management, testing, supply, transport, taxes, GST
administration expenses, levies and fees and all other expenses.
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SCHEDULE OF RATES (Continued)
TENDER NUMBER 107-99/0¢

(To be completed and submitted with the tender)

Item No d Description Unit_| Rate(S) Remarks
1 a  |Hourly hire of Road Sweeper with Operator for road|hour
: : : 144 /%72
Sweeping on demand during normal working hours,
L |including mobilisation and demobilisation
b |After hours rate for above hour 176 /%de
¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour 176 /%dg
2 a |[Hourly hire of Pathway Sweeper with Operator forlhour 7
pathway sweeping on demand during normal 130/ %
. . . e g5
working  hours, including  mobilisation  and
demobilisation
b |After hours rate for above hour 44 /%77
¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour 144/ %77
3 Hand Sweeping hour 35
4 a  (Hourly hire of other sweepers (Specify) hour .
during normal working hours, including mobilisation 220/%110
and demobilisation
b |After hours rate for above hour
275/%137.50
L ¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour 275/ % ]‘ 37.50 ]

* Normal working hours - 5,30am - 6.00pm Monday to Friday
* After Hours Weekdays - 6.00pm - 5.30am
* Weekends and Public Holidays - 24 hours

There is no rise or fall in the above prices and all prices are inclusive of labour, materials,
plant  and equipment, traffic management, testing, supply, transport, taxes, GST
administration expenses, levies and fees.

Name of authorised signatory of the Tenderer: Geoff Butcher

[

Signature of authorised signatory: y w// v

ABN: 28 078 927 198 Date 10th July 2000

NOTE: RATES = applies to the second hour & every hour thereafter.
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ITEM DESCRIPTION Price per REMARKS
Annum
$ L 00y
1. Urban Roads — one sweep each year
A T
Beldon RN 155 2
Burns Beach L AQ ! a N
Connolly Ry 2\ o
P \ -
Craigie IV 2Ly
Currambine \ BT e a\
Duncraig T %Al 530\ L
Edgewater A30 | 535
Greenwood 35\ 2679
Heathridge 135 A3 LY
Hillarys R\ 29 55
Tuka 5068 331
Joondalup ' g0 L Q2595
Kallaroo A7 F \ 307
Kingsley b Hul b b3y
Kinross Y97 1149
Mullaloo \ A0 5 A1 2L
Ocean Reef ANBIO 220w
Padbury A\D AXATA
Sorrento L) AL 3
Warwick acs v\ AT
Woodvale L5493 20L12
2. Arterial Roads — one sweep each year § -
‘ . L3397
Lump sum price all arterial roads. (Ref
Clause 12 of the Specification) 297

There is no rise or fall in the above prices and all prices are inclusive of labour, materials,
plant and equipment, traffic management, testing, supply, transport, taxes, GST
administration expenses, levies and fees and all other expenses.
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ULE OF RATES (Continued)
TENDER NUMBER 107-99/00

Item No Description Unit | Rate($) Remarks ‘I
1 a [Hourlyhire of Road Sweeper with Operator for road|hour :
sweeping on demand during normal working hours, 80 -~
including mobilisation and demobilisation
b |After hours rate for above hour 3 o
¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour C\ ‘.5
2 a |Hourly hire of Pathway Sweeper with Operator for|hour _
pathway sweeping on demand  during normal b O
working  hours, including mobilisation and
demobilisation o
b |After hours rate for above hour /
©5
¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour _\ 0 '
3 Hand Sweeping hour 3 \
4 a |Hourly hire of other sweepers (Specify) hour
during normal working hours, including mobilisation
and demobilisation '
b |After hours rate for above hour
¢ |Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays hour

* Normal working hours - 5.30am - 6.00pm Monday to Friday
* After Hours Weekdays - 6.00pm - 5.30am
* Weekends and Public Holidays - 24 hours e

i3 ns"‘&ll prices are inclusive of labour, materials,
plant and equipment, traffic management, testing, supply, transport, taxes, GST
administration expenses, levies and fees.

Name of authorised signatory of the Tenderer: N ¢ S ARV VAN

Signature of authorised signatory: Q~\\\‘L\/vv*‘~\ .
—

aBN: AB BB NVS 5T pe \O SULN 2000 -
y
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